PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary Tessman	04/04/2002
Patrick D. Lippert	04/04/2002
Timothy B. Hayman	07/30/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	America Online, Inc.
Street Address:	22000 AOL Way
City:	Dulles
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11534920

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(202) 783-5070 Phone: Email: egf@fr.com Correspondent Name: **Dmitry Brant**

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06975-172002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward G. Faeth

Total Attachments: 5

500222925

source=06975-172002 Assmt#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 018886 FRAME: 0565**

source=06975-172002 Assmt#page2.tif source=06975-172002 Assmt#page3.tif source=06975-172002 Assmt#page4.tif source=06975-172002 Assmt#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018886 FRAME: 0566

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, GARY TESSMAN, JR. of Charles Town, WV, and PATRICK D. LIPPERT of Santa Ana, California, hereby assign to America Online, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, VA 20166; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled DISTRIBUTED IMAGE STORAGE ARCHITECTURE, filed December 10, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/007,696, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	set my hand and	l seal at
this 42 day of april	, 20 <u>o</u>	<u>Z</u> L.S.
GARY TESSMA	AN, FR.	
Signature witnessed by:		
4/4/02	WITNESS:	Sin Jane
Date	Printed Nam	e: LISA PARMAN
	Address:	13704 PENNSBORD DR
		CHANTILLY VA ZOISI
4/4/02	WITNESS:	MUNU #
Date	Printed Nam	e: THADDEUS A. BIELANA II
	Address:	10871 PENNSULA CT
		MA VA 2011

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	et my hand and se	eal at IRVINE, CALIFORNIA	
this 4TA day of APRIL	, 20 <u>02</u>		
Petel of In	in 1		_ L.S.
PATRICK D. LÍP	PERT		
Signature witnessed by:			
04/04/2002	WITNESS:	T.V.T	
Date	Printed Name:	VENKATESAN VEN	KATARAMAN
	Address:	466 SANTA LOUISA	
	-	IRVINE CA 92601	<u> </u>
4/4/2002	WITNESS:	Will- Hon	
Date	Printed Name:	WEICHIN HSU	
	Address:	39 Brena	
		James, CA 9262	<u>o</u>

40081390.doc

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, TIMOTHY B. HAYMAN of 5 Gaviota, Irvine, CA 92602, hereby assign to America Online, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, VA 20166; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled DISTRIBUTED IMAGE STORAGE ARCHITECTURE, filed December 10, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/007,696, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 018886 FRAME: 0570

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	et my hand and s	eal at <u>IRVINE, CA</u>	
this 30 day of July	, 20 <u>02</u>	= 1. H ON	
		Jun By Her	<u>m </u>
TIMOTHY B. HA	YMAN		
		·	the state of the s
Signature witnessed by:			
0/0		Soul Co	elon-
1130100	WITNESS:	Jang Can	wor_
Date	Printed Name:	KATHY CA	REDN
	Address:	MIN Hilos	OD TRAIL
		DRAWAY, CA	92869
7/30/02	WITNESS:	Hora G who	de-
Date	Printed Name:	line 6 w	iecles
	Address:	20937 Black	Stallion 1)
		Coins CA	91724

40084331.doc

RECORDED: 02/13/2007